

# Sky sauce 3x1kg



Product code	468033
EAN code	08712566508655
Selling unit	box
Country of origin	Switzerland
Brand	KNORR
Shelf life (days)	450
Net weight	1000 g
Energy	1913 kJ (455 kcal)
Carbohydrate	52 g
Protein	9.2 g
Fat	23 g
Saturated fat	8.3 g
Salt	8.4 g
Fibre	1.3 g
Lactose	0 g
Sugar	6.4 g

Use as it is.

## Ingredient Statement

Maltodextrin, starch, sunflower oil, palm fat, flavorings, salt, yeast extract, sugar, caramelised sugar, beef broth 2.0% (water, beef bones), thickener (guar gum), onion 1.0%, CELERY, onion extract. May contain gluten, milk, egg, soy and mustard. Unilever promotes sustainable palm oil production. Read more: [www.ufs.com/vastuullisuus](http://www.ufs.com/vastuullisuus).

## Allergen

**Contains:** Carrot and its derivatives, Celery or its derivatives

**May contain:** Eggs and their derivatives in the product, Milk and its derivatives, Mustard or its derivatives, Cereals containing gluten and its derivatives